In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of I_ I Q O 2

the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and H H
e ass oot e INOtice of statement of affairs

insolvency Act 1986.

Companies House

!4’;
L

A7YS5F250%
29/01/2019
COMPANIES Housg

Ay

Company details

Company number | 0 ’?,?EI?IT’TIT

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Best Training (Lincs) Limited

bold black capitals.

I Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) Sarah Louise

Surname Burge

Liquidator's address

Building namelnumberl Business Hive

Street ’ 13 Dudley Street

Post town j Grimsby

County/Region I North East Lincolnshire

Postcode D l N ’?IT 2 WIW

Country I

Liquidator's name ®

Full forename(s) © Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname another liquidator.

Liquidator's address @

Building name/number | @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street | another liquidator.

Past town |

County/Region |

Postcode | F F F l_ F

Country [

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

fle B [270P1fe

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature

X /’LH\“\J(

Signature date

212 ol Talo Pt ls

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, out if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

comeanne Martin Smith E Where to send
company name Kingsbridge Corporate Solutions | You may return this form to any Companies House
Limited address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:
[ Address B .n HiVe
usiness The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,

| 13 Dudley Street g;?\;v;o\;v;)é aCr:?flff Wales, CF14 3UZ.
{™"  Grimsby

Caunty/Region

North East Lincolnshire

== __[o[Nfaf1] [2]aiw

Country

|Dx

Telephane

01472 344433
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[J You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House,

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Best Training (Lincs) Limited

on the 16 January 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth
| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name LES

Signed /- \M'.\@\-‘
/

Dated \(0 . 4 . ZMC!




Best Training (l.incs) Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 16 January 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Estimated to
Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Royal Bank of Scotland
Deficiency c/d

Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:

Office Furniture & IT Equipment
Book Debis

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors:

Date 1‘[’ 1 . Qﬂlg

Signature

.. 120,000.00)
(20,000.00)

9,446.00 2,000.00
62,692.50 12,692.50

 14,892.50




Best Training (Lincs) Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 16 January 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 14,692.50
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors;-
Employee Arrears/Hol Pay 15,376.03
e e —....15,376.03
Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards preferential creditors (683.53)
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NI
{683.53)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (Yo carry forward) M
Based on ficating charge assets of Nil s e R
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders (683.53)
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
Deficiency b/d 20,000.00
. ........2600000
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges e (20,683.53)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (broughtdowny e NI
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL
Shortfall to preferential creditors/.C's pre. 15 Sept 2003 (brought down) 683.53
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfal! te floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 62,891.68
Empioyees 47,542.21
Director's Loan Account 300,000.00
HM Revenue & Customs 3,635.16
.. 414,069.06
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (414,752.59)
Shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 20,600.00

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Sharehoiders 20,000.00

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

" (434752.59)

Signature i Date \(D . l 2019




LLGL 6102 Aenuer g 60°G102 18A 10S Sdl Z 40y afiey
T #uililliiAw }Iw . T mhzwm:m_w
£2251'2) 330 ZENQ "aa1ysuooury 1583 YUON ‘AQSWING ‘BAu( Yed g P11 saunoas MOldAL L ODOMD
PLLZE'L Hv6 079 ‘anysesuen ‘wonogsiey ‘v xog Od PITMN INL  €000L0
95'865'Y [NO SW 'PIG)lES '¥/9 X08 Od AeMel  Z0goio
9596 fNO SW 'piojles ‘¥/9 x08 Od ssauisng jlelyel  L000LD
00°006'02 08| LENQ 'Aqswug) 1eallg euojiA 9g pueioag Jo jueg jeAoy (K512 0]
PG 26 ‘mofisels) '1ealg USdUIA I8
B66'6E8 6E1 .mw:DI QUEISHIY _._OQI puz .mc_u__cmm SEMIH PUB {El1auIIgy) .EmEtmamD ajueu 4 BE@E jSsmieN pue ogy B0HD
0£669'} D10 £LNH ‘a1sS3K 'pBOY AqIe4 jejs] poomajssel ay ) [EBIRWWOYD Hdd  Z000dD
88'8ye 60 HZDM ‘ucpuoT ‘puess ayji gg PajiWi] uolBanpy uosiead  LGOdD
818kl Ve LENG ‘Agswiug ‘198u1s piemp3 Suly spuatiz 00 0000
00012 nKxl _.mZD SnmE_._mu .Em:vm IIeH UMO i .mmoEO _ma_o_czS_ .mu__mcmm T UDiexe) jedio 1UNQD EEmEQuE._ 1$e3 YUON cmZU
0522.°6 Ay} LENQG "3hysujodul 1583 YUON 'AQSLLILIE) ‘PeoY BIpUEXSY | P dnoIn §07 100010
00008't HSB LPNG ‘Aqeay ‘snusAy Aquiiey 19 UERTON UYOT  LOOOMD
9L'GE9'E ZZ1 863N ‘afiseomal ‘Uojuaqiue 'MaIA ded uoluag 'NHD! {(AAVd) SWOISND @ 3NUBASY NH  LOOOHD
00000'L2 AVY APDT ‘UDpUOT 1S BLIOIDIA UBBND 14 _ apu)7) Buipung 0040
0z'0Z8 XHS ¥64 ‘usply Ul yHomue) 'pleT peolg '9snoL yeo peoig panjur Buiures Axs3 0030
§Z9/2 OVE LENG 'Agswilo ‘suapiecy Uaqfy aouud 4 paut (oihed ueidejeq 0000
00'992'} HY9 1€3d "AlcpoN 'uuAy sfury ‘uamen weyoslg Juswiyledsq adueul 4 ) aL10 100002
6768)°1 HE 158 ‘10151 ‘ape.Be SeWep 1S Uno) sauer 1§ Py suoanjog Buises ] segi:ed NG 2099
66°0. AME Z4dH ‘suysweyBupong ‘aqwoofipm YBIH 'S0 Xof) Od PAILIT Se0lAIaG B1SBAM BYIY 9080
eS8 ._l_.m LENC .mh.._cwc_ouc_.._ jseq r_tcz inmEtmu _w.;:mU uofjeAouu) Emaou:m B_h:um.m 9 odd Qmm a3ag mDDDmO
0e'8LZ's V41l ZNS 'SHIM 'uopuimg ‘BnusAy igjg UHON ‘asnoH Jes yUoN ‘g xooig P11 Juswdofeae( pus Buries SO8  #000BD
ddb 1208
Q0'SkL ‘RUYSdIEH J91SOUIUIM ‘PROY PIOJSELY ‘UMB( |[BULIAA ‘SRO1AUSS JaLLOISNY) ssoursng SBO ysiiug  £00040
ddl 1203
ag'izy _m._EmQEmI .._muwm_._uczs .tmow__ EEmO.:( EBND zw::_g .mmu_Ewm JBwoisng sgausng SED) ysiug N.D.ommo
00'LLb'E 846 §1ON ‘anysweyBuioN ‘pieusue ‘ABAL UOHILIEH ‘UN0Y UaliWeH “saual Z| p1das¥e Le00do
25 ¥01 318 0LAM ‘UCiRUBYIBAIDA) ‘PEOY MBUS (oiBoparepm /1) pig sbuudg jebuy  £00QvD
96'6Z QAS 2LOA ‘UCHER B4 SSAUISNE PEOY YI0A 'BIUSD) Jajep By ] 19|00 Jojep Jodenby 200V
0L°gst 240 91LFN 'Jusy ‘auoisplel ‘Aepp y0OUd|] Hieg SsauISng 0Z/0Z ‘9SNOH SNGQUIN aabody  1000OVD

3 ssaJppy aweN 5]

sionpain Auedwon - g
papw (souyy) Buiurer) yseg
pajiuny suonnjog sjelodio) abpugsbuiy



LLISL B10Z Alenuer 8 60'S1L0Z J2A 108 Sdi zioZ efeg

esnjeubis
58°9Z5'98¢E Buijjejo} sauug BT
00'000'00€ Td0 ZENQ ‘anysujodul IS8T YHON ‘AgSti 'ONUBAY SUHOYIIM LL Jsujpop Ausr €MD
3 SSAPPY ey Koy

sio)pal) Auedwon - g
payiwy (souy) Buiuiesy ysog
pajjwin suonnjog ajerodios abpugshiury



L1:GL §Log Aenuer gL

OL0Z 1A DS Sdl

L o1 ofieg

00002 op’L Buyjejo} seijug Aieuipig |
. . . Td0
00’0 00'0 00602 0oL Aeupioy ZENQ ‘aaysujoour] 1SET YHON ‘AQSIUUD ‘anuaay aujoyiam L/ $OUIOOM SOl Asssl 1y aoHH
dn psyjen aseystad saleyg anjep
Jwy lelol dn pépes 30 'ON feusuoN  adAy ssaippy awen Koy

slepjoyaleys - o
payuy] (saun) Bujuies jseg
pajwiI suonnjog ajesodion abpuqgsbury



